
General Agencies   FOR THE WEEK ENDING

Combined Health/Life December 9, 2018

Diamond Producers ($50,000 & Above) Agency Name Net Issue Producer Count

Ahlbum, Jon The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $336,798 70
Graham, Mark AmeriLife $204,218 61
Lemar, Mike Sunshine State Agency $201,405 70
Hatton, Catherine E. Long Island Insurance Solutions $133,720 67
Graham, Christopher N., CLU Graham Financial Group, Inc. $102,384 20
Sachs, Kerry Secure Retirement Solutions, Inc. $100,562 10
Barta, Devin M. Barta Insurance Agency $86,396 13
Ahlbum, Donna M. The Ahlbum Insurance Group, Inc. $85,060 10
Borosak, William J. Jr. Secure Future Financial Group, LLC $79,113 21
Ahlbum, Tim Health Coverage Solutions $73,152 5
Stevens, Ray Stevens & Associates Insurance Agency, Inc. $71,304 9
Clark, John W. Senior Solutions Insurance Agency $65,252 21
Mednick, Scott E. Professional Insurance Systems of Florida $60,536 31
Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC Paul Sheldon Insurance & Benefits Planning $54,408 1

Platinum Producers ($30,000 - $50,000)

Savage, Gina Medicare Specialist Group $49,792 4
Concklin, Ron Rosenberg-Concklin, Inc. $46,818 23
Owen, Gary Owen Insurance Group $42,580 18
Centerstone Insurance & Financial Svcs. $38,971 5
Shackelford, Edward L. The Assurance Group, Inc. $37,584 8
McGeoy, Jacob M. Secure Benefits Alliance $35,818 19
Mangini, Nicholas L. Mangini Insurance Agency $35,376 6
Murphy, Stacy Murphy Insurance Agency $35,100 5
ERIN Marketing, Inc. $32,064 12

Gold Producers ($10,000 - $30,000)

Maisonet, Joseph Maisonet Insurance Agency $28,344 6
Rosati, Lisa Rosati Insurance Agency $27,792 4
Gilbert, Brian Gilbert Insurance Agency $27,756 1
Schroeder, Shawn Jack Schroeder & Associates, Inc. $27,672 13
Roth, Mike Senior Insurance Marketing, Inc. $27,648 6
Gordon, Sylvia Gordon Marketing $27,369 26
Esch, Jagger W. Elite Insurance Partners, LLC $26,928 2
Agent Pipeline, Inc. $25,908 10
Schwartz, Richard S. Insurance Center of S. Florida $24,096 6
Landers-Stein & Associates, Inc. $23,486 4
Abbatiello, Vincent Mainstay Retirement Solutions $23,040 7
Schwartz, Scott J. Insurance Protection Services $21,720 1
Maisto, Stephen Senior Health Solutions $21,645 7
Bahlkow, Valerie J. Lighthouse Business Services $21,024 1
Valery, Albert L. Valery Insurance Agency, Inc. $20,160 3
Cancio, Maria Cancio Insurance Agency $20,008 2
Haft, Gary S. JMH Advisors, Inc. $19,608 3
Lasman, David Lasman Insurance Agency $19,536 2
Sweeney, James A. American Senior Benefits $19,502 9
Hirsch, Susan J. Hirsch Insurance Agency $19,368 7
Rapini, Duane M. Rapini Insurance Agency $19,140 7
Adelson, Andy G. Adelson Insurance Agency $18,372 3
Merritt, Dee Merritt Insurance Agency $18,072 3
Medicare Advantage Plan Services $17,048 6
Wroblewski, Robert M. Palm Cove Insurance Solutions $16,651 7
Senior Services of North America, Inc. $16,560 11
Silver, Lawrence B. Silver Insurance Agency $15,144 1
Mankamyer, Mary Mankamyer Insurance Agency $14,856 1
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Chacon, Cesar The Insurance Hub $14,832 5
Jaffe, Joseph A. Jaffe Insurance Concepts, Inc. $14,568 5
Warner, Russell G. III Agency of Terry Warner $13,068 2
Stevens, Mike Farm & Ranch Healthcare, Inc. $12,898 4
Joiner, Clifton T. Joiner & Joiner, LLC. $12,828 1
Abadjian, Pierre Abadjian Insurance Group $12,228 3
Vickers, Jordan Vickers Insurance Agency $12,216 1
American Eagle Consultants, Inc. $12,172 4
Herrera, John S. Herrera Insurance Agency $12,108 2
Haitham, Aboul-Hosn Haitham Aboul-Hosn, LLC $11,676 4
Swaffar, Darlene Swaffar Insurance Agency $11,640 1
Fingeret, Benjamin W. Fingeret Insurance Agency $11,088 4
Gorden, Renee Gorden Insurance Agency $10,980 2
Hansen, Keith M. Hansen Insurance Agency $10,832 2
Richard, Paul Richard Insurance Agency $10,644 3
Heller, Mark Heller Insurance Agency $10,596 1
Olguin, Loren A. Olguin Insurance Agency $10,548 3
Costanzo, Nicholas P. Costanzo Insurance Agency $10,320 2
Shata, Nahed Shata Insurance Agency $10,272 5

Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

James M. Gray, Inc. $9,996 2
Sakharoff, Richard D. Security Benefits Group, Inc. $9,840 2
Blizman, Donna J. Blizman Insurance Agency $9,496 3
Tomlinson, Kevin MSIS, Inc. $9,376 4
Waxman, Andrew B. Waxman Insurance Agency $9,360 1
Primack, Neil E. Primack Insurance Agency $9,325 1
Your Health Insurance Agency, Inc. $9,108 4
Zion, Joseph S. Zion Insurance Agency $9,060 1
Norgard, Chad M. Norgard Insurance Group $8,892 1
Gelbwaks, Peter S. Gelbwaks Executive Marketing Corp. $8,760 1
Matyskiel, Robert E. Matyskiel Insurance Agency $8,688 2
Barta, Francine Barta Insurance Agency $8,604 1
Kitay, Laura A. Kitay Insurance Agency $8,508 1
Keil, Russell Keil Insurance Agency $8,280 1
Long Island Health Plans, Inc. $8,280 7
Professional Group Plans, Inc. $8,276 4
Hoyek, Tony N. Hoyek Insurance Agency $8,262 1
Holmquist, James A. Holmquist Insurance Agency $8,256 1
Collier, David Jr. Collier Insurance Agency $8,244 2
Skipper, Edgar N. Skipper Insurance Agency $8,196 2
Premier Senior Marketing, Inc. $8,064 5
Longo, Wendy L. Longo Insurance Agency $8,016 2
Centurion Agency, Ltd. $7,848 2
Chevrier, Alain G. Chevrier Insurance Agency $7,840 1
Kelsey, Steven D. Kelsey Insurance Agency $7,620 2
Balogh, Christian J. Balogh Insurance Agency $7,574 2
Bledsoe, Forrest L. Chamber Health Plans, Inc. $7,500 1
Bullard, Janet C. Bullard Insurance Agency $7,500 1
Ottovegio, Xiomara Ottovegio Insurance Agency $7,476 2
Rosemann, William J. Rosemann Insurance Agency $7,392 2
Lowen, Steven T. Lowen Insurance Agency $7,320 3
Jacobson, Sandy A. Jacobson Insurance Agency $7,200 2
Carrollwood Insurance $7,092 3
Dover, Kevin Dover Insurance Agency $7,068 2
Gassett, Sue A. Gassett Insurance Agency $6,984 1
Brown, Matthew Brown Insurance Agency $6,768 1
FNA Insurance Services, Inc. $6,597 3
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Wallis, Noel Wallis Insurance Agency $6,588 2
Carran, John S. Carran Insurance Agency $6,492 1
Sasso, Ricky M. Sasso Insurance Agency $6,408 1
Ahmed, Nur N. Ahmed Insurance Agency $6,384 5
Kohn, William B. Kohn Insurance Agency $6,384 1
Schuler, James F. Consumer Group Services, Inc. $6,179 2
Reardon, John J. Senior Healthcare Benefits Group, Inc. $5,904 6
Baacke, Brian W. Baacke Insurance Agency $5,880 2
Travis, Ann V. Travis Insurance Agency $5,834 1
Ortiz, David C. Ortiz Insurance Agency $5,772 1
Catron, Edward A. Catron Insurance Agency $5,700 3
Horizon Benefits, LLC $5,700 1
Schneider, Linda B. Schneider Insurance Agency $5,700 1
Yankin, Dianne L. Yankin Insurance Agency $5,580 1
Ortez, Philip B. Jr. Phil & Kathy Ortez Insurance Agency, Inc. $5,436 1
Black, Ana M. Black Insurance Agency $5,364 2
Pearson, Glenn K. Pearson Insurance Agency $5,244 1
Seniors Insurance Srvcs of Washington, Inc. $5,112 1
Birchard, Natalie K. Birchard Insurance Agency $5,100 4
Davis, Raymond Davis Insurance Agency $5,100 1
Poe, Nicholas S. Poe Insurance Agency $5,100 1
Broker Connection, Inc. $5,040 1

Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

Brannigan, Kenneth J. Senior HealthCare Solutions $4,992 1
Pollier, Robert L. Jr. Senior Management Services $4,968 3
Health Resource Advisors, Inc. $4,956 1
Hunter, Korey E. Hunter Insurance Agency $4,956 1
Busby, June Busby Insurance Agency $4,804 1
Capierseho, Daniel E. Capierseho Insurance Agency $4,776 2
AMAC Senior Resources Network $4,692 3
Peltz, Arnold Peltz Insurance Agency $4,584 3
Martinez, Bett L. Martinez Insurance Agency $4,524 1
Iwill Advisors, Inc. $4,452 2
Finken, Mark E. Merit Insurance Services, Inc. $4,424 4
Global Wealth Retirement Planning, LLC $4,380 1
Insurance Marketing Systems, Inc. $4,296 1
Oppedisano, Michael Oppedisano Insurance Agency $4,212 1
Smith, Robert J. New World Associates, Inc. $4,212 1
Treglia, Giovanni Treglia Insurance Agency $4,212 1
The General Agent For Agents, Inc. $4,140 2
Colpitts, Walter W. Colpitts Insurance Agency $4,128 1
Remoza, Inc. $4,116 2
Bechtel, Pamela Bechtel Insurance Agency $3,996 1
Stark, Richard N. Stark Insurance Company $3,912 1
Ulayyet, Fred M. Ulayyet Insurance Agency $3,864 1
Patterson, Peggy Patterson Insurance Agency $3,768 1
Purple, Andrew J. Purple Insurance Agency $3,768 1
Wolff, Robin F. Wolff Insurance Agency $3,768 1
Best Choice Agency, Inc. $3,744 1
Dworkin, Earl D. Dworkin Insurance Agency $3,636 1
Eppy, Joseph Eppy Insurance Agency $3,612 1
Lerner, Stanford J. Lerner Insurance Agency $3,612 1
Beaudette, Aaron Beaudette Insurance Agency $3,516 1
Bycher, Gloria Bycher Insurance Agency $3,480 1
Cohen, Sheila G. Cohen Insurance Agency $3,480 1
Serrani, Gary Serrani Insurance Agency $3,480 1
Copeland, Christopher L. Copeland Group USA, Inc. $3,336 2
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Lavelli, Jennifer Lavelli Insurance Agency $3,312 1
World Wide Coverage Corp. $3,312 2
Barrowman, Jeffrey A. Barrowman Insurance Agency $3,300 1
Gempeler, Kenneth R. Gempeler Insurance Agency $3,276 1
Excelsa, LLC $3,216 1
Silver, David A. Silver Insurance Agency $3,216 1
Jaillett-Nickells, Joette Jaillett-Nickells Insurance Agency $3,168 1
Hefti, David Hefti Insurance Agency $3,132 1
Wiedersum, Bryan F. Wiedersum Insurance Agency $3,132 1
Great Oak Insurance Solutions, LLC $3,120 1
Myers, Michael P. Myers Insurance Agency $3,120 1
Sweeney, Paul Quality First Insurance Agency, Inc. $3,120 1
Investsafe Financial, LLC $3,114 1
GMP Retirement Strategies, Inc. $3,048 1
Alan, Stuart Senior Care Insurance Center $3,024 1
Patterson, Adam D. Patterson Insurance Agency $3,024 1
Riva, Antonio Riva Insurance Agency $3,024 1
Roxburgh, Philippa J. Roxburgh Insurance Agency $3,024 1
Zum Tobel, Marc G. Consolidated Insurance Group, Inc. $3,024 1
Dinehart, Lisa Dinehart Insurance Agency $2,988 1
Kozak, Iris C. New York Life Insurance Agency $2,976 1
Murphy, Michael W. Murphy Insurance Agency $2,952 1
Financial Grade $2,916 3
Lewis, Zachary S. Lewis Insurance Agency $2,916 3
Garity Associates Brokerage Insurance Agency, Inc. $2,884 3
Schauermann, Joshua Schauermann Insurance Agency $2,880 2
Hoyek, Pete N. Hoyek Insurance Agency $2,868 1
Enns, Henry Enns Insurance Agency $2,856 1
Kuhtz, Steven Kuhtz Insurance Agency $2,856 2
Blake, Karla Blake Insurance Agency $2,844 1
Branch, Beth Branch Insurance Agency $2,820 1
Fekete, Eli Fekete Insurance Agency $2,808 1
Carreras, Thomas B. Carreras Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Fatseas, Stefan J. Fatseas Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Hale, Darwin Hale Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Haug, John H. Haug Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Mann, Harvey S. Mann Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Mergaman, Allen L. Mergaman Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Nastanovich, Christopher R. Nastanovich Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Ray, Natalie Ray Insurance Agency $2,796 1
Perry, Shawn L. Perry Insurane Agency $2,736 1
Holley, Boyd M. Holley Insurance Agency $2,724 1
Roper, Charles W. Roper Insurance Agency $2,676 1
Bay State Insurance Agency, Ltd. $2,652 1
Cabble, James J. Cabble Insurance Agency $2,628 1
Cook, David Cook Insurance Agency $2,628 1
Crowe, Edward K. Crowe Insurance Agency $2,628 3
Newman, Michelle Newman Insurance Agency $2,628 1
Teitelbaum, Ronald J. Teitelbaum Insurance Agency $2,628 1
Thiele, Robert E. Thiele Insurance Agency $2,628 1
Short, James P. Short Insurance Agency $2,604 2
United Insurance Group Agency, Inc. $2,604 1
Askins, William T. Askins Insurance Corp. $2,568 1
Informed Choice, LLC $2,568 1
Hutchinson, Michael L. Hutchinson Insurance Agency $2,556 1
Pyka, Kurt J. Pyka Insurance Agency $2,532 1
Studley, Roy Studley Insurance Agency $2,532 1
Loebig, George J. Loebig Insurance Agency $2,508 1
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Sheldon, Paul, CLU, ChFC $54,408 Stulak, Jill $23,196
Kempler, Gary S. $31,632 Schwartz, Scott J. $21,720
Gilbert, Brian $27,756 Ahlbum, Tim $21,660
Haass, David $26,928 Stevens, Ray $21,528
Sachs, Kerry $26,640 Bahlkow, Valerie J. $21,024
Savage, Gina $24,288

Rosati, Lisa $19,320 Stevens, Jason $15,396
Cancio, Maria $19,240 Silver, Lawrence B. $15,144
Aarons, Neill $18,372 Gardner, William E. $15,123
Ripoll, Glenn A. $15,840

Mankamyer, Mary $14,856 Lasman, Mark J. $11,388
Payant, Thomas A. $14,328 Hatton, Catherine E. $11,136
Stevens, Sandra K. $14,328 Warner, Russell G. III $11,124
Mairano, Alexander $13,668 Hatton, Dillon E. $10,968
Holzman, Robert $13,260 Gauldin, Brian K. $10,872
Joiner, Clifton T. $12,828 Concklin, Todd C. $10,836
Walker, Mark E. $12,756 Preuss, Diane J. $10,658
Vickers, Jordan $12,216 Murphy, Stacy $10,632
Schwartz, Matthew $11,856 Heller, Mark $10,596
Mangini, Nicholas L. $11,712 Mangini, Rosemary $10,284
Kirby, Marsha M. $11,640 Barrett, Brian $10,080

Graham, Christopher C. Jr. $9,936 Valery, Douglas M. $8,592
Ferance, Russell $9,780 Gordon, Aaron $8,568
Hall, Harley R. $9,708 Hansen, Keith M. $8,540
Haft, Gary S. $9,588 Kitay, Laura A. $8,508
Waxman, Andrew B. $9,360 Marciano, Daniel K. $8,316
Primack, Neil E. $9,325 Keil, Russell $8,280
Herrera, John S. $9,216 Hoyek, Tony N. $8,262
Ahlbum, Jon $9,188 Holmquist, James A. $8,256
Needleman, Steven M. $9,168 Lasman, David $8,148
Zion, Joseph S. $9,060 Cohen, Philip A. $8,076
Norgard, Chad M. $8,892 Longo, Wendy L. $8,016
Gratzon, Peter $8,868 Handal, Charles J. $7,992
Selinger, William S. $8,760 Chevrier, Alain G. $7,840
Barta, Devin M. $8,748 Balogh, Christian J. $7,574
Merritt, Dee $8,688 Bullard, Janet C. $7,500
Barta, Francine $8,604 Quinter, Neal S. $7,476

Writing Agents
Combined Health/Life

Diamond Producers ($20,000 & Above)

Silver Producers ($5,000 - $10,000)

Gold Producers ($10,000 - $15,000)

Platinum Producers ($15,000 - $20,000)
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Paredes, Lizzy M. $7,392 Ozkaya, Mark M. $5,976
Cianflone, Thomas J. $7,368 Pierce, Carrie L. $5,964
Hargis, Mark D. $7,332 Travis, Ann V. $5,834
DiBartolomeo, Stephen $7,284 Maisto, Stephen $5,796
Chard, Dani L. $7,248 Ortiz, David C. $5,772
Hooker, Thad N. $7,128 Marconi, Colleen $5,700
Sprague, Clark $7,092 Yankin, Dianne L. $5,580
Gassett, Sue A. $6,984 Klein, Sylvia $5,568
DiBisceglie, Darrin J. $6,960 Burke, John R. $5,496
Feinberg, Robert B. $6,888 Marks, Carolyn M. $5,460
Graham, Christopher N., CLU $6,828 Pollak, Alan D. $5,460
Olson, Landon $6,828 Ortez, Philip B. Jr. $5,436
Brown, Matthew $6,768 Updyke, Jeffrey A. $5,284
Forrest, Phillip $6,756 Smith, Walter R. $5,280
Jacobson, Sandy $6,732 Bolin, Russell C. II $5,244
Carroll, Daniel P. $6,684 Cochran, John T. $5,244
Wallis, Noel $6,588 Pearson, Glenn K. $5,244
Horanoff, Barbara G. $6,540 Roth, Gary M. $5,244
Keating, Gizella $6,492 Kennedy, Stacey $5,208
Palmer, Casey V. $6,443 Sanders, Barbara L. $5,196
Abadjian, Pierre $6,420 Crossley, Judy M. $5,136
Sasso, Ricky M. $6,408 Mazur, Thomas J. $5,136
Tunis, Michelle A. $6,408 Sanford, Timothy F. $5,112
Kohn, William B. $6,384 Neal, Forrest B. $5,100
Kelsey, Steven D. $6,348 Long, Rodney L. $5,088
Hein, Stephen A. $6,240 Jedlicka, George T. $5,040
Liu, Pat V. $6,012

Bronze Producers ($2,500 - $5,000)

MacCalla, Melissa $4,992 Black, Ana Maria C. $4,632
Woolman, Daniel $4,992 Fuhrman, Harold $4,632
Hall, James T. $4,956 Baacke, Brian W. $4,620
Hunter, Korey E. $4,956 Kovacs, Michael $4,620
Stern, Mindy S. $4,944 Gorden, Renee $4,572
Gewanter, Kenneth $4,920 Martinez, Bett L. $4,524
Shoaf, John A. $4,920 Stephens, Diana S. $4,508
Miedema, Debby $4,908 Tanenbaum, Joel P. $4,464
Graham, William C. $4,884 Maisonet, Marcie $4,440
Hilgendorf, Sydney M. $4,884 Wynn, Michael $4,440
Lemar, Mike $4,872 Olsen, David T. $4,380
Busby, June $4,804 Catron, Edward A. $4,344
Grattan, Michael $4,776 Noel, Christine $4,296
Harrelson, Tyler G. $4,764 Rollyson, Ramond H. $4,296
Ahmed, Nur N. $4,728 Camps, Jeffrey $4,212
Sosso, Michael R. $4,728 Cohn, Bruce A. $4,212
Lucas, Richard $4,704 Haitham, Aboul-Hosn $4,212
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Smith, Robert J. $4,212 Cohen, Sheila G. $3,480
Treglia, Giovanni $4,212 Lange, Paul E. $3,480
Raaf, Kevin R. $4,188 Ottovegio, Alison J. $3,480
Rheingold, Marc $4,188 Serrani, Gary $3,480
Marriott, Kathleen R. $4,152 Brown, Richard A. $3,360
McCandless, Joseph $4,140 Torres, Jacob $3,336
Zacharias, William P. $4,137 Kirby, Joseph S. $3,312
Lawrence, Kevin $4,136 Lavelli, Jennifer $3,312
Colpitts, Walter W. $4,128 Pollier, Robert L. Jr. $3,312
Matyskiel, Robert E. $4,068 Schiller, Steven S. $3,312
Bechtel, Pamela $3,996 Short, James P. $3,312
Casella, Carole J. $3,996 Alonso, Daniel $3,300
Novak, Frank R. $3,996 Barrowman, Jeffrey A. $3,300
Ottovegio, Xiomara $3,996 Birch, Roseann $3,300
Shaughnessy, John J. $3,988 Serr, Jennifer $3,300
Shata, Nahed $3,960 Valdes, Jorge A. $3,300
Sanchez, Michele $3,924 McCrary, Michael J. $3,288
Stark, Richard N. $3,912 Rapini, Duane M. $3,288
Badyna, Martin $3,900 Gempeler, Kenneth R. $3,276
Collier, Jr D. $3,864 Hickman, Greg E. $3,224
Ulayyet, Fred M. $3,864 Eserman, Clifton W. $3,216
Hawkins, Deborah A. $3,852 Munoz, Alejandro $3,216
Westfall, Edward B. $3,852 Silver, David A. $3,216
Horne, Michael $3,828 Velez, Jorge $3,216
Berkowitz, Barnett $3,796 Rosenkrantz, Howard $3,192
Gold, Matthew $3,792 Jaillett-Nickells, Joette $3,168
Morgan, Jennifer S. $3,792 Spink, Chad D. $3,168
Patterson, Peggy $3,768 S., Richard $3,136
Ripley, John E. $3,768 Blattman, Marlene S. $3,132
Wolff, Robin F. $3,768 Hefti, David $3,132
Gordon, Ella $3,744 Mallon, Thomas $3,132
Tabor, Donna A. $3,744 Mannoni, Audrey $3,132
Schwartz, Richard S. $3,648 Wiedersum, Bryan F. $3,132
Dworkin, Earl D. $3,636 Davis, Karen L. $3,120
Routt, Patrick M. $3,624 Johnson, Christina J. $3,120
Eppy, Joseph $3,612 Myers, Michael P. $3,120
Lerner, Stanford J. $3,612 Shaffer, Frances $3,120
Levy, Mark A. $3,612 Holland, Thomas H. $3,114
Reich, Kevin A. $3,588 Chen, Theresa M. $3,048
Turner, Mary L. $3,576 Otero, Vilma I. $3,048
Costanzo, Nicholas P. $3,564 Preacher, George H. $3,048
Beaudette, Aaron $3,516 Stier, Robin $3,048
Dorrego, Carlos $3,516 Alan, Stuart $3,024
Konz, Douglas J. $3,516 Benedeti, Juan C. $3,024
Plasencia, Enrique $3,516 Messett, Jeffrey L. $3,024
Brown, Gerald M. $3,510 Morrison, Tara L. $3,024
Bycher, Gloria $3,480 Patterson, Adam D. $3,024
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Richard, Paul $3,024 Evans, Donald $2,784
Roxburgh, Philippa J. $3,024 Mednick, Scott E. $2,772
Taddei, Theodore R. Jr. $3,024 Blackford, Raymond $2,748
Ruscigno, Jo E. $2,990 Lukoski, Scott $2,748
Dinehart, Lisa $2,988 Owen, Gary $2,748
Hansford, Miriam P. $2,988 Sakharoff, Richard D. $2,748
Howanic, Michael G. III $2,988 Fisher, Lottie $2,736
Juzwa, Michael $2,988 Rivas, Julia $2,736
Keaveny, Patrick $2,988 Schlossberg, Michael J. $2,736
McGarry, Tom Jr. $2,988 Fleischer, David A. $2,724
Neuf, James E. $2,988 Holley, Boyd M. $2,724
Pooley, William S. $2,988 Lowen, Steven T. $2,700
Reese, Karen A. $2,988 Roper, Charles W. $2,676
Rubright, Jason L. $2,988 Zimmer, Michael F. Jr. $2,652
Kozak, Iris C. $2,976 Brennan, Amy S. $2,628
Chacon, Cesar $2,964 Buck, Micah D. $2,628
Bowman, Marybeth $2,952 Capierseho, Daniel E. $2,628
Gallo, Darren M. $2,952 Cook, David $2,628
Garcia, Barbara J. $2,952 Douglas, Bonnie R. $2,628
Murphy, Michael W. $2,952 Fink, Elliott $2,628
Flaum, Carol $2,950 Haidacher, Ildiko $2,628
Adelson, Andy G. $2,928 Hogg, Harvey P. $2,628
Roberts, Horace A. III $2,928 MacDonald, Stewart A. $2,628
Ewing, James L. $2,892 McDade, Stephen $2,628
Hoyek, Pete N. $2,868 Nixson, Yasmin $2,628
King, Deborah E. $2,868 Sam, Catherine M. $2,628
Schenkel, Ita E. $2,868 Teitelbaum, Ronald J. $2,628
Berthiaume, Zina $2,856 Weiland, David $2,628
Enns, Henry W. $2,856 Legat, Kim $2,604
Logan, Laveta C. $2,856 Toscano, Joe Jr. $2,580
Mochan, Charles D. $2,856 Abbatiello, Vincent $2,568
Blake, Karla $2,844 Askins, William T. $2,568
Branch, Beth $2,820 Gambino, Jason $2,568
Olguin, Loren A. $2,820 Herne, Sheena $2,568
Fekete, Eli $2,808 Kayser, Kurt $2,568
Amrom, Michele $2,796 Kyle-Reznik, Jeannine L. $2,568
Bowen, Paul $2,796 Munao, Andrea $2,568
Desena, Frank $2,796 Powell, John G. $2,568
Fatseas, Stefan J. $2,796 Hutchinson, Michael L. $2,556
Harting, Annette D. $2,796 Bentley, Curtis $2,544
Martin, Barry E. $2,796 DeLisser, Damian P. $2,532
Nastanovich, Christopher R. $2,796 Pyka, Kurt J. $2,532
Ollestad, Monique N. $2,796 Seideman, Phillip $2,520
Ray, Natalie $2,796 Khan, Shameeza $2,508
Shulleeta, Jean D. $2,796


	GA Combined 12.9.18
	WA Combined 12.9.18

